# CULLMAN COUNTY EMERGENCY CALLED COMMISSION AGENDA

- 1. Call to order and welcome guests
- 2. Call of Roll to Establish Quorum

#### 3. NEW BUSINESS

- A . Resolution 2022-23: Consider postponing the January 20, 2022 Commission Meeting to Tuesday, January 25, 2022 due to an increasing number of COVID cases across Cullman County.
- 4. The next Commission Work Session will be Tuesday, January 25, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. in the Commission Meeting Room
- 5. The next Commission Meeting will be Tuesday, January 25, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. in the Commission Meeting Room
- 6. Adjourn

## CULLMAN COUNTY COMMISSION EMERGENCY CALLED MEETING JANUARY 20, 2022

### CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

Chairman Clemons called the Commission Meeting to order at 8:00 a.m.

#### CALL OF ROLL TO ESTABLISH QUORUM

John Bullard, County Administrator, called the roll; present were Chairman Jeff Clemons, Commissioner Kerry Watson, Commissioner Marchman, and County Attorney Emily Johnston.

#### PUBLIC COMMENTS:

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

Resolution 2022-23: Consider postponing the January 20, 2022 Commission Meeting to Tuesday, January 25, 2022, due to an increasing number of COVID cases across Cullman County Commissioner Marchman made a motion to approve Resolution 2022-23: Consider postponing the January 20, 2022 Commission Meeting to Tuesday, January 25, 2022, due to an increasing number of COVID cases across Cullman County. Commissioner Watson seconded. The motion passed on a unanimous voice vote.

#### WORK SESSION

The Commission will hold a Work Session on January 25, 2022, at 4:00 p.m. in the Commission Meeting Room.

## NEXT REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, January 25, 2022

Chairman Clemons announced the next commission meeting would be Tuesday, January 25, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. in the Commission meeting room.

#### ADJOURN THE MEETING

Commissioner Watson made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Marchman seconded, and the meeting was adjourned at 8:03 a.m.

eff Clemons, Chairman

Kerry Watson,

Associate Commissioner

Garry Marchman,

Associate Commissioner

## CULLMAN COUNTY COMMISSION

RESOLUTION NO: 2022-23

## POSTPONE JANUARY 20, 2022 COMMISSION MEETING

WHEREAS the rising number of COVID-19 cases in Cullman County and staff members quarantined due to the pandemic, the Cullman County Commission believes it is in the public interest to postpone the January 20, 2022 meeting until January 25, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION as follows. The Cullman County Commission meeting will be moved to January 25, 2022. The work session will start at 4:00 p.m. and the Commission Meeting at 6:00 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Cullman County Commission has caused this Resolution to be executed in its name and on its behalf by its Chairman on the 20th day of January, 2022

Dates this 204day of January , 2022.

Attest:

leff Clemons, Chairman

Liffany Merriman

County Clerk

Kerry Watson, Associate Commissioner

Garry Marchman, Associate Commissioner

# PUBLIC NOTICE OFFICIAL NOTICE OF EMERGENCY MEETING OF THE CULLMAN COUNTY COMMISSION

Pursuant to Alabama Code § 11-3-8(b), the Cullman County Commission has called an emergency meeting for Thursday, January 20, 2022, at 8:00 a.m. to occur at the following location:

Cullman County Courthouse 500 Second Avenue SW Cullman, Alabama 35055

The sole purpose of this meeting is to discuss postponing the regularly scheduled meeting.

Dated this the 19th January 2022.

BY: /s/ Emily N. Johnston
Emily N. Johnston
Attorney for Cullman County
500 Second Avenue, S.W.
Cullman, Alabama 35055
Telephone: (256) 775-4893